

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-4011	Version:	1	Name:	Old Veteran Construction, Incorporated, Chicago, Illinois Construction Completion Waste Removal and Disposal Maintenance Districts 1 through 5				
Туре:	Completion of C Approval Resol			Status:	Approved				
File created:	6/20/2017		In control:	Board of Commissioners					
On agenda:	7/19/2017		Final action:	7/19/2017					
Title:	PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)								
	Department: Transportation and Highways								
	Other Part(ies): Old Veteran Construction, Incorporated, Chicago, Illinois								
	Action: Approval of Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution								
	Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services								
	Location of Project: Cook County Maintenance Facilities - Districts 1 - 5								
	Section: 13-7WMRD-01-MG								
	County Board District: 1, 14, 16 and 17								
	Contract Number: 11-28-059								
	Federal Project Number: N/A								
	Federal Job Number: N/A								
	Final Cost: \$402,885.79								
	Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 0%								
	Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution for construction services completed at the Cook County Maintenance Facilities - Districts 1 through 5.								
	The services consisted of removal and disposal of waste materials accumulated from highway maintenance operations at the five (5) Cook County Maintenance Facilities, from ditch re-grading, street sweeping, pavement patching, drums/barrels containing used motor oil, bituminous materials, material testing for appropriate landfill disposal, site cleanup and other related work to complete the project.								
Sponsors:									
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways								
Code sections:									
Attachments:									

Date Ver. A

Action By

Action

Result

7/19/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
PROPOSED (HIGHWAYS)		PLETION OF CONSTRUCTION	APPROVAL RESOLUTIO	N (TRANSPORTATION AND
Department: 7	Franspo	ortation and Highways		
Other Part(ies	s): Old	Veteran Construction, Incorporate	l, Chicago, Illinois	
Action: Appro	oval of	Proposed Completion of Construct	on Approval Resolution	
Good(s) or Sei	rvice(s): Construction Services		
Location of Pr	oject:	Cook County Maintenance Faciliti	es - Districts 1 - 5	
Section: 13-7V	WMRE	D-01-MG		
County Board	Distri	ct: 1, 14, 16 and 17		
Contract Num	ber: 1	1-28-059		
Federal Projec	et Nun	iber: N/A		
Federal Job N	umber	:: N/A		

Final Cost: \$402,885.79

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 0%

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution for construction services completed at the Cook County Maintenance Facilities - Districts 1 through 5.

The services consisted of removal and disposal of waste materials accumulated from highway maintenance operations at the five (5) Cook County Maintenance Facilities, from ditch re-grading, street sweeping, pavement patching, drums/barrels containing used motor oil, bituminous materials, material testing for appropriate landfill disposal, site cleanup and other related work to complete the project.